

14-09-2021
ct no. 13
Sl.28

WPA 2655 of 2009

CESC Ltd. & Anr.

-Versus-

The Ombudsman & Anr.

(Via Video Conference)

Mr. Ratul Biswas

... for the petitioner

On the prayer of the learned advocate for
the petitioner, let this matter stand adjourned
and be listed two weeks hence.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)