

**30.04.2025**

Sl.No.164  
Ct.No. 32  
(pp)

In The High Court At Calcutta  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side

WPA 2655 of 2009

CESC Limited & Anr.

Vs.

The Ombudsman & Ors.

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee,

Mr. Aditya Sarkar,

Ms. Tiasha Gupta

....for the petitioners.

1. On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, let the matter appear on 11<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)