

11.06.2025.  
Item No. 160.  
Court No. 32  
ap

**W.P.A. No. 2655 of 2009**

**CESC Limited & Anr.  
Versus  
The Ombudsman & Ors.**

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee,  
Mr. Aditya Sarkar,  
Ms. Tiasha Gupta.

...For the petitioners.

1. On the prayer made on behalf of the Counsel for the petitioners, let this matter appear in the Monthly Combined List of July, 2025 under the same heading.

***(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)***