

30.07.2025.  
PB  
Sl. No.121.  
Ct. No.23.

In the High Court at Calcutta  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side

**WPA 2655 of 2009**

CESC Limited & Anr.  
Vs.  
The Ombudsman & Ors.

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee,  
Mr. Aditya Sarkar,  
Ms. Tiasha Gupta.  
.....for the petitioners.

1. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner indicates no service has been effected upon the respondents as no postal track report is annexed with it.
2. Accordingly, the affidavit of service be returned to the petitioner granting time to file affidavit of service on the next date of hearing.
3. Let the matter appear on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

**(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)**