

13.08.2025

Sl.No. 11
Ct.No. 23
Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 2655 of 2009

CESC Limited and anr.
Vs.
The Ombudsman and ors.

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee
Mr. Aditya Sarkar

...for the petitioners

1. Affidavit of service has not yet been effected till date by the writ petitioners.
2. Let the matter appear in the list on 12th November, 2025 after the ensuing Puja Vacation.
3. Affidavit of service be filed positively on the adjourned date.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)