

27.11.2025  
Court No.23  
Item No.92  
pk

**WPA 2655 of 2009**

CESC Limited and another  
Vs.  
The Ombudsman and others

Mr. Aditya Sarkar

... for the petitioners.

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners is directed to serve a copy of this writ petition as well as notice upon the respondents and file affidavit of service to that effect on the adjourned day.
2. List this matter in the Combined Monthly List of January, 2026.

**(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)**